Respondent Laura 
O’Neal hereby consents to attend a Commission webinar on how to use the public 
registry and License Portal to supervise license renewals and expirations within her 
brokerage. Respondent Mark McGuire hereby consents to an Administrative Fine of 
Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500).  

C-2021-296: ABW Edmond, Inc., Susan Miller (MB) and Kingsley Tazinya (SA) 

Possible violation(s) by Respondent Kingsley Tazinya: 

a. Title 59, O.S. §§ 858-312 (20) and Okla. Admin. Code § 605:10-17-4(22), as 
Respondent Tazinya performed licensable real estate activities outside of his broker’s

[...]

Respondent H & W Realty, Inc. is dismissed from this complaint. 
Respondent Gordon Watson (MB) hereby consents to an Administrative Fine of 
Four Thousand Dollars ($4,000). Respondent Christie Green (SA) hereby consents 
to an Administrative Fine of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500). 
Respondent Miranda Curl is dismissed from this complaint. Respondent Sandee 
Johnson is dismissed from this complaint. 

~END OF FORMAL ACTIONS~ 

C-2021-88: The Property Center, LLC, Thomas Torossian (BM), Tucker 
McIntire, Ayden Capitol, LLC, and Alex Montee (BM)